AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS AFFECTING HOBSON WEST

This Amendment to the Declaration of Conditions, Restrictions and Reservations Affecting Hobson West, recorded at the DuPage County Recorder's Office on May 4, 1977, as Document Number R77-32543, is made this 10th day of April, 2005 pursuant to a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of Hobson West Community Association of Naperville, Inc., an Illinois Not For Profit Corporation, as authorized by a vote of not less than two thirds of the voting members present at a Special Meeting of the Shareholders of said Corporation, and executed by the Board of directors and Officers of said Corporation pursuant to said Resolution.

BE IT KNOWN that Article V, General Provisions, Paragraph 1 of the Declaration of Conditions, Restrictions and Reservations Affecting Hobson West, recorded at the DuPage County Recorder's Office on May 4, 1977, as Document Number R77-32543 shall be amended and said amendment shall read as follows:

1. Each of the covenants, conditions, restrictions, and reservations set forth herein shall continue for a period of thirty (30) years from the date this Declaration is recorded, after which time each and all of said covenants shall automatically extend for successive periods of twenty (20) years, unless amended in accordance with the policies and procedures set forth in the By-Laws of Hobson West Community Association of Naperville, Illinois, recorded at the DuPage County Recorder's Office on December 1, 1977 as Document No. R77-110785.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Officers and Directors of Hobson West Community Association of Naperville, Inc. have set their signatures and have affixed the corporate seal on the date set forth above.

Roger Glick	George McConaghy
Samuel Rest	Beverly Schafman
Eugene Sullivan	Edward Wegner
Eric Vandenbroucke	

AFFIX COROPRATE SEAL